

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO.178 OF 2015

Asian Paints Ltd. ... Plaintiff
versus
Samsolite Paints Ltd. And Ors ... Defendants

Mr. Punit Jani i/by M/s. G.S.Hegde and V.A.Bhagat, for Plaintiff.
None for Defendants.

CORAM: S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.

DATE: 12th JUNE, 2015

PC.:

1. The Defendants to file their Written Statement/s on or before 9th July, 2015 and forthwith forward a copy of the same to the Advocate for the Plaintiff. Stand over to 14th July, 2015 for Framing of Issues. A copy of this order shall be forthwith forwarded to the Advocate for the Defendants by the Advocate for the Plaintiff.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)