

Before : Shri D.V. Sawant  
Prothonotary & Senior Master  
Date : 8<sup>th</sup> September, 2017

**FOR WRITTEN STATEMENT :**

50 COMS/226/2015 )  
with )  
LPETN/275/2014 )  
SL/972/2014 ) P.C.: On last occasion when matter appeared  
) on my board Conditional Order was  
) passed, directing Defendants to file  
) written statement till today, failing Suit  
) against Defendants will be transferred to  
) the list of undefended suits. Despite  
) that, neither Defendants are present nor  
) filed written statement. Suit against  
) Defendants is transferred to the list of  
) undefended suits.

Date : 08.09.2017

Prothonotary & Senior Master.