

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 226 OF 2015**

Asian Paints Limited

...Plaintiff

Versus

Samsolite Paints Limited And Ors.

...Defendants

WITH

LEAVE PETITION NO.275 OF 2014

Ms Twisha Singh a/w Ms Sonam Pradhan i/b Vinod A Bhagat for Plaintiff.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 20th NOVEMBER, 2025.

P.C.

1 Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Plaintiff points out that the suit has already been transferred to the undefended suit vide order dated 8th September 2017. Learned Counsel seeks and is granted four weeks time to file affidavit of evidence alongwith compilation of documents and affidavit of documents.

2 Stand over to 18th December 2025 under the caption for marking of documents.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]