

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 226 OF 2015

Asian Paints Limited

...Plaintiff

Versus

Samsolite Paints Limited And Ors.

...Defendants

Ms Sonam Pradhan i/b Mr. Vinod Bhagat for Plaintiff.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 24th NOVEMBER, 2025.

P.C.

1 Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board for speaking to the minutes of order dated 20th November 2025.

2 In paragraph 1, the date 28th July 2017 be replaced with "8th September 2017.

3 Original order to be corrected accordingly.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]