

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 226 OF 2015

Asian Paints Limited

...Plaintiff

Versus

Samsolite Paints Limited And 2 Ors.

...Defendants

WITH

LEAVE PETITION NO.275 OF 2014

Mr. Vinod Bhagat a/w Ms Prachi Shah and Ms Roohi Thakur i/b Mr. Vinod Bhagat for Plaintiff.

Mr. Deepak Bhalerao, Second Assistant to the Court Receiver present.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 18th DECEMBER 2025

P.C.

1 Mr. Bhagat submits that pursuant to the last order, the Defendants have approached the Plaintiff with a proposal for settlement. He thus, today submits that the matter be stood over.

2 Hence, stand over to 27th January 2026.

3 Needless to state that if the parties arrived at consent terms, the parties are at liberty to make a mention of the same.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]