

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 226 OF 2015

Asian Paints Limited

...Plaintiff

Versus

Samsolite Paints Limited And 2 Ors.

...Defendants

WITH

LEAVE PETITION NO.275 OF 2014

IN

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 226 OF 2015

\_\_\_\_\_  
Mr. Vinod A. Bhagat a/w Ms. Twisha Singh i/b Vinod A. Bhagat, for the Plaintiff.  
Ms. Nandini Y. Deshpande, 1<sup>st</sup> Assistant to Court Receiver, present.

\_\_\_\_\_  
CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 27<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. The papers and proceedings are not available. However, Mr. Bhagat, learned counsel for the Plaintiff fairly points out that the matter is likely to be withdrawn. He, therefore, prays for and is granted four weeks' time.
2. Stand over to **24<sup>th</sup> February 2026** under the caption "For Filing Consent Terms".

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]