

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS NO. 226 OF 2015

Asian Paints LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Samsolite Paints Limited And 2 Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

LEAVE PETITION NO. 275 OF 2014

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 226 OF 2015

Asian Paints LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Samsolite Paints Limited And 2 Ors.RESPONDENT

Adv. Siddhant Gupta i/by Vinod A. Bhagat for Plaintiff.

To be listed for Consent Term/Settlement.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 24th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 17/03/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)