

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 226 OF 2015**

Asian Paints Limited.

...Plaintiff

Versus

Samsolite Paints Limited & Ors.

...Defendants.

**WITH
LEAVE PETITION NO. 275 OF 2014
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 226 OF 2015**

Ms Twisha Singh a/w Mr. Siddhant Gupta i/b Vinod a. Bhagat, Advocate for Plaintiff.

Ms Devika Shukla i/b Ms Archana Singh, Advocate for Defendants.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 17th MARCH 2026

P.C.

- 1 The matter is listed for filing consent terms.
2. The learned Counsel informs that the consent term has been drawn. However, since there is change in the advocate, time is sought for.
3. Re-notify on 24th March, 2026 under the same caption.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]