

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 226 OF 2015

Asian Paints Limited

...Plaintiff

Versus

Samsolite Paints Limited And 2 Ors.

...Defendants

WITH

LEAVE PETITION NO. 275 OF 2014

IN

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 226 OF 2015

Ms. Twisha Singh i/b Vinod A. Bhagat, for the Plaintiff.

Ms. Devika Shukla a/w Ms. Archana Singh, for the Defendants.

Mr. Deepak S. Bhalearo, Second Assistant to Court Receiver, present.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 24th MARCH, 2026

P.C.

1. Today, learned counsel for the Defendants seeks time on the ground that the consent terms have been drawn and await the signature of one of the Directors of the Defendants' company, who is not available today. I am also informed that the Defendants have handed over to the Plaintiff a Demand Draft for an amount of Rs.2,50,000/-.

2. Stand over to **1st April 2026**.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]