

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 226 OF 2015

Asian Paints Limited ...Plaintiff
Versus
Samsolite Paints Limited And Ors. ...Defendants

WITH
LEAVE PETITION NO. 275 OF 2014

Ms. Twisha Singh i/b Mr. Vinod A. Bhagat for the Plaintiff.
Ms. Devika Shukla a/w Ms. Archana Singh for the Defendants.
Mr. Samir K. Section Officer, Court Receiver Office.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 15th APRIL, 2026

P.C.

1. On the previous occasion, the Court had passed the following order:

"1. At the request of the learned counsel for the Defendants, who submits that one of the Directors continues to remain unavailable.

2. Stand over to 15th April, 2026. No further time shall be granted."

2. Today learned counsel for the Defendant once again seeks time. At her request, stand over to **22nd April, 2026**. No further time shall be granted.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]