

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 226 OF 2015

Asian Paints Limited

...Plaintiff

Versus

Samsolite Paints Limited And Ors.

...Defendants

WITH
LEAVE PETITION NO. 275 OF 2014

Mr. Vinod Bhagat a/w Ms. Twisha Singh i/b Vinod A. Bhagat for the Plaintiff.

Ms. Devika Shukla for the Defendant.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 22nd APRIL, 2026

P.C.

1. The matter was kept back in the afternoon session, since it was observed that the Defendants have repeatedly been taking time on the ground that the Defendants' Directors were not reporting with instructions.

At 3:00 p.m.

2. Learned counsel, after taking instructions assures the Court that on the next occasion, the Directors of Defendant No. 1 shall remain present in Court, I make it clear that they may also appear virtually.

3. Stand over to 29th April, 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]